
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2155
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2011
`FINANCIAL LOSS`
Roy Shri Arjun;Singh Shri Rajiv Ranjan (Lalan)

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any statutory auditor has made comments on policy issues in view of the financial loss caused to Public exchequer during
the last few months; 

(b) If so, the facts in this regard; 

(c) the reaction of the Government to the said comments; 

(d) whether such comments on policy matters are within the jurisdiction of the body that made the comments; and 

(e) the reaction of the Government on the matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b) to (e): Does not arise 
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